
Family 1

Family Head: Defiance/NEOMED

Defiance contact: Collette Knight

E-mail: knightc@defiance.edu

Telephone Number: (419) 783-2482

NEOMED contact: Denise Cardon

E-mail: dpcardon@neomed.edu

Telephone Number: (330) 325-6601

Muskingum
Otterbein
Pontifical College of Josephinum
Trinity Lutheran
Mount Carmel College of Nursing
Wilmington College
Urbana University
Wilberforce
Methodist Theological
Malone
Mount Union
Walsh
Franciscan
Baldwin Wallace
Heidelberg College
Tiffin
University of Findlay
Defiance
Lourdes
Mercy College
Bluffton

Family 2

Family Head: Univ. of Cincinnati

Univ. of Cincinnati contact: Lorna Newman

E-mail: lorna.newman@uc.edu

Telephone Number: (513) 556-1985

Cincinnati Children's Hosp
Cincinnati Christian
Cincinnati State Tech
College of Mount St. Jos.
Xavier

Family 3

Family Head: Ohio University

Ohio University contact: George Cheripko 

E-mail: cheripko@ohiou.edu                                             

PCirc Desk Phone: (740) 593-2693

Zane State
Hocking
Marietta
Rio Grande



Shawnee State
Washington State Community College

Family 4

Family Head: State Library of Ohio

State Library of Ohio contact: Tracy Grimm

E-mail: tgrimm@sloma.state.oh.us

Telephone Number: (614) 644-6950                                                                                 

Capital
Denison
Ohio Christian
Columbus College of Art and De
Columbus State
Franklin
Ohio Dominican
OSU/Upper Arlington High School

Family 5

Family Head: Wright State University

Wright State University contact: Arthur Seifert 

(primary contact)

E-mail: arthur.seifert@wright.edu

Telephone Number: (937) 775-2005

Miami
Antioch
Edison
Sinclair
Southern
Dayton
Cedarville
Central
Clark State
Wittenberg

Family 6

Family Head University of Akron

University of Akron contact: Charissa McDowell 

E-mail: cmm13@uakron.edu

Telephone Number: (330) 972-6265

Ashland
Wooster
Kenyon
Mt. Vernon Nazarene
Ohio Wesleyn

Family 7

Family Head: Kent State University



Kent State University contact: Dave Elswick

E-mail: delswick@kent.edu

Telephone Number: (330) 672-1670

Hiram
Belmont
Jefferson Community
YSU
Stark State

Family 8

Family Head: Case Western

Case Western contact: Brian Hanna

E-mail: bph2@po.cwru.edu

Telephone Number: (216) 368-4247

Cleveland State
John Carroll
Lakeland
Notre Dame
St. Mary's
Ursuline
Cleveland Clinic
Cuyahoga Community College
CCPL

Family 9
Family Head: BGSU

BGSU contact: Mary Beth Zachary

E-mail: mzachar@bgnet.bgsu.edu

Telephone Number: (419) 372-2054

Terra Community College
Northwest State Community
Owens
Univ. of Toledo
Ohio Northern
University of Northwestern Ohio
Rhodes State
Oberlin
Lorain County Community College


